
 

Request for Proposals Public Award Information 
March 2024 

 

Note: As per Article 516(2) of the Canadian Free Trade Agreement, procuring entities covered by the Agreement shall post a notice of award within 72 days after the award of contract.  This article governs the 
content of the notice. 

 

1125 Colonel By Drive, Ottawa, ON K1S 5B6 

Date Ref # Goods/Service 
Notification 

Location 
Method Awarded Supplier 

Estimated 
Value 

Limited 
Tender 

Explanation 

February 23, 2024 SS-2024-25 
Monitoring Service for 
Fire panels 

N/A LTJ 
Tyco Integrated Fire & 
Security 

$129,000.00 
CAD 

Yes 

Limited Tendering 
Exceptions under 
CFTA Article 513, 
CETA Article 19.12, 
OQTCA 9.14 

March 5, 2024 SS-2024-18 New 5-yr term on 
Archibus software, + 
support and hosting 

N/A LTJ Jones Lang Lasalle $275,145.00 
CAD 

Yes Limited Tendering 
Exceptions under 
CFTA Article 513, 

CETA Article 19.12, 
OQTCA 9.14 

March 6, 2024 2023-32 Carleton University 
Reputation and Student 
Recruitment Campaigns 

Merx / 
Bonfire 

NRFP The Aber Group Inc $1,100,000.00 
CAD 

N/A N/A 

March 6, 2024 SS-2024-19 Emergency water main 
repair, Jan 2024 near 
MC and Residence 

N/A LTJ R.W. Tomlinson $175,000.00 
CAD 

Yes Limited Tendering 
Exceptions under 
CFTA Article 513, 

CETA Article 19.12, 
OQTCA 9.14 

March 16, 2024 SS-2024-23 Services pertaining to 
strategic communication 
research, planning and 
advise 

N/A LTJ Gillian Wesley $124,186.09 
CAD 

Yes Limited Tendering 
Exceptions under 
CFTA Article 513, 

CETA Article 19.12, 
OQTCA 9.14 

March 25, 2024 SS-2024-24 Pension Software 
License 

N/A LTJ SeclonLogic $135,000.00 
CAD 

Yes Limited Tendering 
Exceptions under 
CFTA Article 513, 

CETA Article 19.12, 
OQTCA 9.14 



 

Request for Proposals Public Award Information 
March 2024 

 

Note: As per Article 516(2) of the Canadian Free Trade Agreement, procuring entities covered by the Agreement shall post a notice of award within 72 days after the award of contract.  This article governs the 
content of the notice. 

 

1125 Colonel By Drive, Ottawa, ON K1S 5B6 

March 26, 2024 2023-35 ISO Storage and 
Transportation 
Containers 

Merx / 
Bonfire 

RFT Wessington Cryogenics 
Limited 

$1,575,000.00 
CAD 

No N/A 

March 31, 2024 SS-2024-27 Aerial Surveys using 
Gas Mapping LiDar 

N/A LTJ Bridger Photonics Inc. $2,163,000.00 
CAD 

Yes Limited Tendering 
Exceptions under 
CFTA Article 513, 

CETA Article 19.12, 
OQTCA 9.14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


